

Name of the Work: "Construction of Eight Elevated Metro Stations viz. Ashokvan, Dongargaon, Mohgaon, Meghdoot CIDCO, Butibori Police Station, MHADA Colony, MIDC KEC and MIDC ESR in Reach-1A of NMRP Phase-2."

Tender No.: N2-028/C-09/2024

Corrigendum No. : 8

Sr. No.	Reference Clause no.	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
1	NIT Document on Sale	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 30/04/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 13/08/2024 from https://mahatenders.gov.in/ (As per Corrigendum-7)	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 30/04/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 10/09/2024 from https://mahatenders.gov.in/
2	NIT Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission shall be between 16.00 Hrs. 06/06/2024 and 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 13/08/2024 on https://mahatenders.gov.in. (As per Corrigendum-7)	Online submission shall be between 16.00 Hrs. 06/06/2024 and 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 10/09/2024 on https://mahatenders.gov.in.
3	NIT Date & Time of Opening of Tender	On Dt.13/08/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010. (As per Corrigendum-7)	On Dt.10/09/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010.
4	NIT Last date of EMD/Bid Security to reach to Mahametro	20-08-2024 (As per Corrigendum-7)	17-Sep-2024



[Handwritten Signature]
09/08/2024.
Executive Director/Procurement
Mahametro




Name of the Work: "Construction of Eight Elevated Metro Stations viz. Ashokvan, Dongargaon, Mohgaon, Meghdoot CIDCO, Butibori Police Station, MHADA Colony, MIDC KEC and MIDC ESR in Reach-1A of NMRP Phase-2."

Tender No.: N2-028/C-09/2024

Corrigendum No. : 8

Sr. No.	Reference Clause no.	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
1	NIT Document on Sale	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 30/04/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 13/08/2024 from https://mahatenders.gov.in/ (As per Corrigendum-7)	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 30/04/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 10/09/2024 from https://mahatenders.gov.in/
2	NIT Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission shall be between 16.00 Hrs. 06/06/2024 and 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 13/08/2024 on https://mahatenders.gov.in. (As per Corrigendum-7)	Online submission shall be between 16.00 Hrs. 06/06/2024 and 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 10/09/2024 on https://mahatenders.gov.in.
3	NIT Date & Time of Opening of Tender	On Dt.13/08/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010. (As per Corrigendum-7)	On Dt.10/09/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010.
4	NIT Last date of EMD/Bid Security to reach to Mahametro	20-08-2024 (As per Corrigendum-7)	17-Sep-2024

This corrigendum is already under approval through eOffice file (computer No. 15207) however, the file is pending with finance for some other reasons. The due date of submission of the bid for R1A station is 13/Aug/2024, in view of getting advance information to prospective bidders, it is necessary to issue the corrigendum today itself. Put up for approval if agreed.

ED/Proc. May please approve:  ED/Proc.

 9/8


 DGM/Proc
 9/Aug/2024